
15 July 2015 Page 1 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en FINAL.doc 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Construction works for New (Unfinished) Hospital building - Phase II in 
Pozarevac 

Location - Požarevac / Republic of Serbia 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local Open 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

RORS193-LB-TD6 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: RORS193-LB-TD6; Contract value: EUR 2.996.195,17 

5. Date of award of the contract 

06/06/2019 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 
EURODOMUS DOO BEOGRAD 
Kačerska 1 
11010 Belgrade, The Republic of Serbia 
Official registration number: 06179274 
VAT number: 103276642 
8. Duration of contract 

12 Months 

9. Contracting Authority  
General Hospital Pozarevac 
Bratstva jedinstva 135 
12000 Pozarevac, The Republic of Serbia 
Official registration number: 17823485 
VAT number: 107372295 

 
 
 



15 July 2015 Page 2 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en FINAL.doc 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 
2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 
instruments for financing external action and  

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-
Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF 
THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the 
Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the rules 
of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en 

 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en

	44T1. Type of procedure
	44T2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	44T3. Lot number and lot title
	44T4. Contract number and value
	44T5. Date of award of the contract
	44T6. Number of tenders received
	44T7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en

